Stopping Plugs, Metal, Hexagon
Socket Head
SP.MA.*.*.*
< Stopping plug for unused cable entries
< Brass nickel-plated or stainless steel
< NPT versions available
< Without head, installation by means of allen key
< Ex db, Ex eb and Ex tb certified

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For
information see www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SP . MA . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
SP . MA . NPT1 . BN . X . 25 . K01
Example: SP.MA.NPT1.BN.X.25.K01
Stopping plug, metal, without head, for installation by means of allen key, thread size NPT 1", body brass nickel-plated, without seal, installation
thread length 25 mm, one piece
1 Series
SP Stopping plug
2 Type
MA metal, hexagon socket head
3 Thread, type and size
NPT* NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
BN brass nickel-plated
SS stainless steel
5 Material seals / O-Ring
X no seal
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
Stopping Plugs, Metal, Hexagon Socket Head SP.MA.*.*.*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
09
-0
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
09
-0
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t1
82
52
1_
en
g.
pd
f
2Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Re

Stopping Plugs, Metal, Hexagon Socket Head
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Dimensions NPT - Brass Nickel-plated
Type Thread size Dimensions
[mm]
Mass approx. Nut torques
[Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD L TL KS Compo-
nent
Packaging
unit
KS
SP.MA.NPT3/8.BN.X.15.K01 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 25 g 35 g 7 1
SP.MA.NPT3/8.BN.X.15.K50 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 25 g 1.38 kg 7 50
SP.MA.NPT1/2.BN.X.20.K01 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 42 g 52 g 8 1
SP.MA.NPT1/2.BN.X.20.K50 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 42 g 2.31 kg 8 50
SP.MA.NPT3/4.BN.X.20.K01 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 81 g 91 g 9 1
SP.MA.NPT3/4.BN.X.20.K50 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 81 g 4.46 kg 9 50
SP.MA.NPT1.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 157 g 167 g 11 1
SP.MA.NPT1.BN.X.25.K25 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 157 g 4.32 kg 11 25
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 236 g 246 g 13 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.25.K10 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 236 g 2.6 kg 13 10
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 298 g 308 g 15 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.25.K05 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 298 g 1.64 kg 15 5
SP.MA.NPT2.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 479 g 489 g 18 1
SP.MA.NPT2.BN.X.25.K05 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 479 g 2.63 kg 18 5
Dimensions NPT - Stainless Steel
Type Thread size Dimensions
[mm]
Mass approx. Nut torques
[Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD L TL KS Compo-
nent
Packaging
unit
KS
SP.MA.NPT3/8.SS.X.15.K01 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 24 g 34 g 7 1
SP.MA.NPT3/8.SS.X.15.K50 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 24 g 1.32 kg 7 50
SP.MA.NPT1/2.SS.X.20.K01 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 46 g 56 g 8 1
SP.MA.NPT1/2.SS.X.20.K50 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 46 g 2.53 kg 8 50
SP.MA.NPT3/4.SS.X.20.K01 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 77 g 87 g 9 1
SP.MA.NPT3/4.SS.X.20.K50 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 77 g 4.24 kg 9 50
SP.MA.NPT1.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 149 g 159 g 11 1
SP.MA.NPT1.SS.X.25.K25 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 149 g 4.1 kg 11 25
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 224 g 225 g 13 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.25.K10 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 224 g 2.46 kg 13 10
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 283 g 293 g 15 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.25.K05 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 283 g 1.56 kg 15 5
SP.MA.NPT2.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 454 g 464 g 18 1
SP.MA.NPT2.SS.X.25.K05 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 454 g 2.5 kg 18 5